

Azura Credit Union
Quarterly Financial Statement Summary
 Unaudited

Balance Sheet	Income Statement																																																																																																																																								
At March 31, 2017	Three Months Ended March 31, 2017																																																																																																																																								
<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td colspan="2">Assets</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cash and cash equivalents</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 46,098,099</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Investment securities</td> <td style="text-align: right;">139,760,269</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Credit union owned life insurance</td> <td style="text-align: right;">5,866,771</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Loans to members</td> <td style="text-align: right;">274,911,391</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Allowance for loan losses</td> <td style="text-align: right;">(2,263,881)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Loan to non-member</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2,500,000</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued interest receivable</td> <td style="text-align: right;">898,639</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Land and buildings</td> <td style="text-align: right;">8,123,320</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other equipment</td> <td style="text-align: right;">869,249</td> </tr> <tr> <td>NCUA insurance</td> <td style="text-align: right;">4,181,584</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Goodwill & core deposit intangible</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,902,401</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other assets</td> <td style="text-align: right;">4,940,922</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Assets</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 487,788,764</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2"> </td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Liabilities and Members' Equity</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Liabilities</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regular shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 126,964,515</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Draft shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">98,675,865</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Money market shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">99,360,708</td> </tr> <tr> <td>IRA shares and certificates</td> <td style="text-align: right;">37,587,806</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Certificates</td> <td style="text-align: right;">71,825,070</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Outstanding credit union drafts</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,350,672</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued interest payable</td> <td style="text-align: right;">75,344</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued expenses and other liabilities</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2,992,048</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Liabilities</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 438,832,028</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2"> </td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Members' Equity</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regular reserve</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,519,340</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Equity acquired in merger</td> <td style="text-align: right;">31,968,993</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Undivided earnings</td> <td style="text-align: right;">15,194,876</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other comprehensive income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">273,527</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Members' Equity</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 48,956,736</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Liabilities and Members' Equity</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 487,788,764</td> </tr> </table>	Assets		Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 46,098,099	Investment securities	139,760,269	Credit union owned life insurance	5,866,771	Loans to members	274,911,391	Allowance for loan losses	(2,263,881)	Loan to non-member	2,500,000	Accrued interest receivable	898,639	Land and buildings	8,123,320	Other equipment	869,249	NCUA insurance	4,181,584	Goodwill & core deposit intangible	1,902,401	Other assets	4,940,922	Total Assets	\$ 487,788,764	 		Liabilities and Members' Equity		Liabilities		Regular shares	\$ 126,964,515	Draft shares	98,675,865	Money market shares	99,360,708	IRA shares and certificates	37,587,806	Certificates	71,825,070	Outstanding credit union drafts	1,350,672	Accrued interest payable	75,344	Accrued expenses and other liabilities	2,992,048	Total Liabilities	\$ 438,832,028	 		Members' Equity		Regular reserve	\$ 1,519,340	Equity acquired in merger	31,968,993	Undivided earnings	15,194,876	Other comprehensive income	273,527	Total Members' Equity	\$ 48,956,736	Total Liabilities and Members' Equity	\$ 487,788,764	<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td colspan="2">Interest income</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on loans</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 3,151,842</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on investments</td> <td style="text-align: right;">645,754</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Interest Income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 3,797,596</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2"> </td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Interest expense</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on deposits</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 506,944</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on borrowed money</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Interest Expense</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 506,944</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Net interest income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 3,290,652</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Provision for loan losses</td> <td style="text-align: right;">307,779</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Net interest income after provision</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 2,982,873</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2"> </td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Non-interest income</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 855,550</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fee income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">738,061</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating gains</td> <td style="text-align: right;">46,931</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total non-interest income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,640,542</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2"> </td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Non-interest expense</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Payroll and benefits</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,974,283</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Office operations</td> <td style="text-align: right;">877,483</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Professional and outside services</td> <td style="text-align: right;">219,138</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Office occupancy</td> <td style="text-align: right;">264,484</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Loan origination and servicing</td> <td style="text-align: right;">265,037</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Marketing and business development</td> <td style="text-align: right;">116,596</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Merger and intangible asset amortization</td> <td style="text-align: right;">192,593</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Travel and conference</td> <td style="text-align: right;">31,062</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regulatory supervision & examination</td> <td style="text-align: right;">21,396</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Association dues</td> <td style="text-align: right;">16,003</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other expenses</td> <td style="text-align: right;">(8,247)</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Non-interest expense</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 3,969,828</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Non-operating income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">12,938</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Net Income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 666,525</td> </tr> </table>	Interest income		Interest on loans	\$ 3,151,842	Interest on investments	645,754	Total Interest Income	\$ 3,797,596	 		Interest expense		Interest on deposits	\$ 506,944	Interest on borrowed money	-	Total Interest Expense	\$ 506,944	Net interest income	\$ 3,290,652	Provision for loan losses	307,779	Net interest income after provision	\$ 2,982,873	 		Non-interest income		Other income	\$ 855,550	Fee income	738,061	Operating gains	46,931	Total non-interest income	\$ 1,640,542	 		Non-interest expense		Payroll and benefits	\$ 1,974,283	Office operations	877,483	Professional and outside services	219,138	Office occupancy	264,484	Loan origination and servicing	265,037	Marketing and business development	116,596	Merger and intangible asset amortization	192,593	Travel and conference	31,062	Regulatory supervision & examination	21,396	Association dues	16,003	Other expenses	(8,247)	Total Non-interest expense	\$ 3,969,828	Non-operating income	12,938	Net Income	\$ 666,525
Assets																																																																																																																																									
Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 46,098,099																																																																																																																																								
Investment securities	139,760,269																																																																																																																																								
Credit union owned life insurance	5,866,771																																																																																																																																								
Loans to members	274,911,391																																																																																																																																								
Allowance for loan losses	(2,263,881)																																																																																																																																								
Loan to non-member	2,500,000																																																																																																																																								
Accrued interest receivable	898,639																																																																																																																																								
Land and buildings	8,123,320																																																																																																																																								
Other equipment	869,249																																																																																																																																								
NCUA insurance	4,181,584																																																																																																																																								
Goodwill & core deposit intangible	1,902,401																																																																																																																																								
Other assets	4,940,922																																																																																																																																								
Total Assets	\$ 487,788,764																																																																																																																																								
Liabilities and Members' Equity																																																																																																																																									
Liabilities																																																																																																																																									
Regular shares	\$ 126,964,515																																																																																																																																								
Draft shares	98,675,865																																																																																																																																								
Money market shares	99,360,708																																																																																																																																								
IRA shares and certificates	37,587,806																																																																																																																																								
Certificates	71,825,070																																																																																																																																								
Outstanding credit union drafts	1,350,672																																																																																																																																								
Accrued interest payable	75,344																																																																																																																																								
Accrued expenses and other liabilities	2,992,048																																																																																																																																								
Total Liabilities	\$ 438,832,028																																																																																																																																								
Members' Equity																																																																																																																																									
Regular reserve	\$ 1,519,340																																																																																																																																								
Equity acquired in merger	31,968,993																																																																																																																																								
Undivided earnings	15,194,876																																																																																																																																								
Other comprehensive income	273,527																																																																																																																																								
Total Members' Equity	\$ 48,956,736																																																																																																																																								
Total Liabilities and Members' Equity	\$ 487,788,764																																																																																																																																								
Interest income																																																																																																																																									
Interest on loans	\$ 3,151,842																																																																																																																																								
Interest on investments	645,754																																																																																																																																								
Total Interest Income	\$ 3,797,596																																																																																																																																								
Interest expense																																																																																																																																									
Interest on deposits	\$ 506,944																																																																																																																																								
Interest on borrowed money	-																																																																																																																																								
Total Interest Expense	\$ 506,944																																																																																																																																								
Net interest income	\$ 3,290,652																																																																																																																																								
Provision for loan losses	307,779																																																																																																																																								
Net interest income after provision	\$ 2,982,873																																																																																																																																								
Non-interest income																																																																																																																																									
Other income	\$ 855,550																																																																																																																																								
Fee income	738,061																																																																																																																																								
Operating gains	46,931																																																																																																																																								
Total non-interest income	\$ 1,640,542																																																																																																																																								
Non-interest expense																																																																																																																																									
Payroll and benefits	\$ 1,974,283																																																																																																																																								
Office operations	877,483																																																																																																																																								
Professional and outside services	219,138																																																																																																																																								
Office occupancy	264,484																																																																																																																																								
Loan origination and servicing	265,037																																																																																																																																								
Marketing and business development	116,596																																																																																																																																								
Merger and intangible asset amortization	192,593																																																																																																																																								
Travel and conference	31,062																																																																																																																																								
Regulatory supervision & examination	21,396																																																																																																																																								
Association dues	16,003																																																																																																																																								
Other expenses	(8,247)																																																																																																																																								
Total Non-interest expense	\$ 3,969,828																																																																																																																																								
Non-operating income	12,938																																																																																																																																								
Net Income	\$ 666,525																																																																																																																																								